





# Dear friend,

Art has the power to change lives, and the generosity of community leaders like you helps us change lives through the work done at the YWCA Center for Safety and Empowerment—where we provide free and confidential services to victims and survivors of domestic and sexual violence, stalking, and human trafficking in Northeast Kansas.

We are asking for your support by sponsoring our 21st Annual Concealed Revealed Art Auction on Saturday, April 6. Doors open at The Aurora at Vinewood at 5:30 p.m. This year, we are aiming to raise \$55,000 in order to provide life-saving, transformative services including individual counseling, shelter, crisis services, support groups, court advocacy, and art-based healing programs for survivors.

Every dollar raised allows us to provide **direct services to over 3,000 clients, including 24/7 crisis hotline services and a newly established text line.** We see the need for our critical services growing each day and are only able to provide ongoing survivor services with these vital investments from our community. **Your direct support of this event ensures our success in renovating and expanding our shelter later this spring to meet the ongoing needs of survivors in our community.** 

We would be honored if your organization would sponsor this inspiring and empowering event which expects to host nearly 300 supporters, donors, and allies on April 6th. **Sponsorships include visibility on the silent auction mobile app, in the printed event program, and social media channels, while some levels include recognition in the live event and VIP seating for the live auction program.** 

If you are able to support us this year, please submit the sponsorship form or contact Rachel Grollmes at 785-354-7927 x316 or rachelg@ywcaneks.org by Friday, March 15th.

Concealed Revealed is the only major fundraiser that specifically supports the YWCA Center for Safety and Empowerment. Your sponsorship will have a **direct impact on the lives of the survivors we serve.** 

With gratitude and sincere thanks for your support of the mission of YWCA Northeast Kansas,

Kathleen Marker, CEO

Kun mm







# CONCEALED REVEALED 2024 SPONSORSHIPS

# Advocate Level - \$5,000

- VIP Table of 8 at the 21<sup>st</sup> annual Concealed Revealed Art Auction including wine, refreshments, and heavy hors d'oeuvres;
- Opportunity to provide 2-minute opening remarks during the program;
- Prominent recognition on the Concealed Revealed Art Auction mobile bidding app;
- Recognition on YWCA Northeast Kansas social media accounts and 2024 Concealed Revealed Art Auction Facebook Event page;
- Recognition on the YWCA Northeast Kansas website;
- Prominent recognition in the printed event program.

# Ally Level - \$2,500

- VIP Table of 8 at the 21<sup>st</sup> annual Concealed Revealed Art Auction including wine, refreshments, and heavy hors d'oeuvres;
- Prominent recognition on the Concealed Revealed Art Auction mobile bidding app;
- Recognition on YWCA Northeast Kansas social media accounts and 2024 Concealed Revealed Art Auction Facebook Event page;
- Recognition on the YWCA Northeast Kansas website;
- Recognition in the printed event program.

# Supporter Level - \$1,000

- VIP Half-Table of 4 at the 21<sup>st</sup> annual Concealed Revealed Art including wine, refreshments, and heavy hors d'oeuvres;
- Recognition on the Concealed Revealed Art Auction mobile bidding app;
- Recognition on the YWCA Northeast Kansas, the Center for Safety & Empowerment and 2022 Concealed Revealed Art Auction Facebook Event pages;
- Recognition on the YWCA Northeast Kansas website;
- Recognition in the printed event program.

# Patron Level - \$500

- Reserved Half Table for 4;
- Recognition in the printed event program.







# **CONCEALED REVEALED SPONSORSHIP FORM**

Thank you for your sponsorship of the 2024 Concealed Revealed Art Auction benefiting the YWCA Center for Safety and Empowerment. Please mark the level you will be sponsoring for the event below. *Note:* Friday, March 15<sup>th</sup> is the deadline to submit your organization's preferred logo for promotions and visibility benefits.

<ul> <li>□ Advocate - \$5,000</li> <li>□ Ally - \$2,500</li> <li>□ Supporter - \$1,000</li> <li>□ Patron - \$500</li> </ul>	
ompany or Organization:	
ddress:	
ty, State, ZIP:	
hone Number:	
ontact Person:	

Please enclose this form along with your check, or you may request an invoice. You will receive a receipt in the mail or via email. Please make checks out to YWCA Northeast Kansas and in the memo line state, 2024 Art Auction Sponsor. Thank you for your generous support and sponsorship!

YWCA Center for Safety & Empowerment Attn: Linda Aziz 225 SW 12<sup>th</sup> Street Topeka, KS 66612





